

LAC & Ors. vs. Kapoor Singh & Ors.

RFA No.159/2015

12.4.2023 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. AG with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. AG, for the appellants.

As per the report of Registry, steps for the service of respondents not taken.

Learned Deputy Advocate General undertakes to do the needful within a period of one week.

Let notices be issued to the respondents returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th April, 2023
(CS)