

LAC & Ors. Vs. Kapoor Singh & Ors.

**RFA No. 159/2015**

03.07.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Final opportunity of one week is made available to the appellants for taking post admission steps for the service of respondents No.1 to 5. In the event of steps being taken, issue notice to the said respondents, returnable for **31.07.2023**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023<sub>(Rohit)</sub>