

LAC & Ors vs. Kapoor Singh & Ors.

RFA No.159 of 2015

09.10.2023 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G. for the appellants.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 1 to 5 have not been taken. Learned Deputy Advocate General undertakes to do the needful within a period of four weeks from today.

On doing the needful within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **7th December, 2023**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

09th October 2023
(tarun)