

**LAC & ors Vs. Kapoor Singh & others**

**RFA No. 159 of 2015**

7.12.2023 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy.A.G., for the appellants.

Mr. Kulwant Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 4 and 5.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to have expired.

Consequential steps for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No. 3 be taken within four weeks.

List on 4.1.2024.

Power of attorney, on behalf of respondents No. 1,2, 4 and 5 be also filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**December 7, 2023**  
(kalpana)