

LAC vs. Kapoor Singh

RFA No. 159 of 2015

04.01.2024

Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. AG with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for the appellants.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate vice Mr. Kulwant Katoch, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 4 and 5.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

It has been submitted by learned Additional Advocate General that the requisite application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.3 has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

January 04, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**