

LAC  
Vs.  
Kapoor Singh

**RSA No.159 of 2015**

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. Advocate General  
for the appellant.

Mr. Mrudul Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Kulwant Katoch, Advocate for respondents  
No.1, 4 and 5.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate for respondent  
No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

Application, for bringing on record LRs of  
respondent No.3, is still lying under objection.

Learned Additional Advocate General to take up  
the matter with Registry.

List on 25.04.2024.

April 18, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**