

LAC Vs. Kapoor Singh

RSA No.159 of 2015

25.04.2024 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate for respondents No.1, 4 and 5.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

CMP (M) Nos.365 & 366 of 2024.

By way of these applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.3, after condoning the delay, in filing the application, under Order 22 Rule 4 and 9 CPC.

Before proceeding further, let notices of these applications be issued to the proposed legal representatives, named in para 3 of the application {CMP(M) No.365 of 2024} for **13th June, 2024**, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2024_(ps)