

**RFA No. 159 of 2015**

16.10.2024 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for  
appellant-State.  
Mr. Kulwant S. Kathoch, Advocate for  
respondent Nos. 1, 3(a) to 3(c), 4 & 5.

Notices issued to respondent Nos. 3(a)  
to 3(c) for today have been received back after  
validly served. However, Mr. Kulwant S. Katoch,  
Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of  
respondent Nos. 3(a) to 3(c) and submits that POA  
on behalf of these respondents has already been  
filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and  
place on record, if in order. Let the appeal be  
processed further for the purpose of hearing.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**16.10.2024**  
*(Vriti)*