

**LAC & Ors. vs. Kapoor Singh & Ors.**

**RFA No.159 of 2015**

**23.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No.1,3(a) to 3(c), 4 & 5.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,  
list on 04.05.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 23, 2026**  
(reena)